

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
1/8/2024 10:02 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

**Supreme Court No. 102581-5
Court of Appeals No. 38884-1 III
Consolidated with No. 39157-4 III**

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON ELECTION INTEGRITY
COALITION UNITED, a Washington State Nonprofit,

Petitioner,

vs.

LINCOLN COUNTY and CHANDRA SCHUMACHER,

Respondents.

WASHINGTON ELECTION INTEGRITY
COALITION UNITED, a Washington State Nonprofit,

Petitioner,

vs.

FRANKLIN COUNTY,

Respondent.

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW - LINCOLN
COUNTY AND CHANDRA SCHUMACHER**

Paul J. Triesch
WSBA #17445
Keating, Bucklin, & McCormack,
Inc., P.S.
The Norton Building
801 Second Avenue, Suite 1210
Seattle, WA 98104
Phone: (206) 623-8861
Email: ptriesch@kbmlawyers.com
Attorneys for Respondents Lincoln
County and Chandra Schumacher

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

II. ARGUMENT.....5

 A. There is no conflict with Supreme Court
 precedent.....5

 B. There is no conflict between the appellate
 divisions.....6

 C. There is no significant Constitutional question....6

 D. All issues of public interest have been resolved...7

III. CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Freedom Found. v. Gregoire</i> , 178 Wn.2d 686, 310 P.3d 1252 (2013).....	4
<i>Lyft, Inc. v. City of Seattle</i> , 190 Wn.2d 769, 418 P.3d 102 (2018).....	5, 6
<i>Washington Election Integrity Coalition United et al. v. Anderson</i> , No. 21-2-07551-9 (Sept. 21, 2021).....	1
<i>Washington Election Integrity Coalition United et al. v. Beaton</i> , No. 21-2-50572-11 (Oct. 5, 2021).....	1
<i>Washington Election Integrity Coalition United et al. v. Bradrick</i> , No. 21-2-0094	1
<i>Washington Election Integrity Coalition United et al. v. Fell</i> , No. 21-2-04302-31 (Sept. 16, 2021)	1
<i>Washington Election Integrity Coalition United et al. v. Hall</i> , No. 21-2-3501641-34 (Sept. 21, 2021).....	1
<i>Washington Election Integrity Coalition United et al. v. Kimsey</i> , No. 21-2-01775-06 (Sept. 16, 2021)	1
<i>Washington Election Integrity Coalition United et al. v. Schumacher</i> , No. 212-00042 22 (Oct. 4, 2021).....	1
<i>Washington Election Integrity Coalition United et al. v. Wise</i> , No. 21-2-12603-7-KNT (Sept. 22, 2021).....	1
<i>Washington Election Integrity Coalition v. Schumacher</i> , 537 P.3d 1058 (2023).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Washington Federation of State Employees v. State</i> , 2 Wn.3d 1, 534 P.3d 320 (2023).....	5
<i>White v. Clark County</i> , 188 Wn. App. 622, 354 P.3d 38 (2015).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>White v. Clark County</i> , 199 Wn. App. 929, 401 P.3d 375 (2017).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>White v. Skagit County</i> , 188 Wn. App. 886, 355 P.3d 1178 (2015) ..	<i>passim</i>
Statutes	
RCW 29A	2, 4, 6, 7
RCW 29A.04.008.....	7

RCW 29A.04.205.....	3
RCW 29A.04.611.....	8
RCW 29A.40.110.....	7
RCW 29A.60.110.....	2
RCW 29A.68.013.....	4
RCW 42.56.540	5, 6
WAC 434-261-045.....	2
Constitutional Provisions	
Article VI, Section 6	<i>passim</i>
Rules	
RAP 13.4.....	8
RAP 18.7.....	8
